:t'Q: -
Erasmus+ N Q

Towards a National Qualifications
Framework for Jordan

Towards National Qualifications Framework for Jordan

Princess Sumaya University for Technology - PSUT
5-6 March 2019
Amman-Jordan

Final Conference Programme

Tuesday, 5 March 2019
Day 1

09:30-10:00
10:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00
12:00-14:00

14:00-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:30

Registration

Opening Ceremony

Mashhoor Al-Refaie, President, Princess Sumaya University for Technology
Nicolas Patrici Angel, Project Manager, Barcelona University

Ahmad Abu El-Haija, Erasmus+ Jordan Office Director

Walid Al-Maani, Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research

Bashir Al-Zoubi, Accreditation and Quality Assurance Commission for Higher
Education Institutions “AQACHEI”

Keynote Speech: “Quality assurance in the European Higher Education Area —
recent developments in the higher education landscape “

Paula Ranne, Deputy Director of ENQA (European Association for Quality Assurance
in Higher Education — Brussels, Belgium)

Coffee Break

Discuss the challenges of Implementation the National Qualifications Framework for
Jordanian Universities.

Prof. Ziad Al-Saad, Yarmouk University, Jordan - Moderator

Prof. Majed Abu Jaber, Jordan University, Jordan

Prof. George Sammour, Princess Sumaya University for Technology, Jordan
Lunch

Closing Remarks

Financial justification of the project

NQF-Jo Partners




Erasmus+

Towards National Qualifications Framework for Jordan
Princess Sumaya University for Technology

NQF-

Towards a National Qualifications
Framework for Jordan

5-6 March 2019
Amman-Jordan

Final Conference Programme

Wednesday, 6 March 2019
Day 2

09:30-10:00

10:00-12:00

11:45-12:30

Registration

Experiences & Impacts of piloting NQF-J on Academic Programmes

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

Coffee Break

Prof. Adel Tanous, University of Jordan, Jordan

Piloting of Education Programmes

Ziad Al-Saad, Yarmouk University, Jordan

Piloting of Science Programmes

George Sammour, Princess Sumaya University for Technology

Piloting of Computer Science Programmes

Ahmad Khasawneh, Hashemite University. Hashemite University
Anas Atieh, German Jordanian University
Joint Presentation - Piloting of Engineers Programmes

Mohammad Al-Abadi, Mutah University, Muta University

Piloting of Business Programmes



