



## **Towards National Qualifications Framework for Jordan**

# Princess Sumaya University for Technology - PSUT

### 5-6 March 2019

#### **Amman-Jordan**

### **Final Conference Programme**

Tuesday, 5 March 2019 Day 1			
09:30-10:00	Registration		
10:00-11:00	Opening Ceremony		
	Mashhoor Al-Refaie, President, Princess Sumaya University for Technology		
	Nicolas Patrici Angel, Project Manager, Barcelona University		
	Ahmad Abu El-Haija, Erasmus+ Jordan Office Director		
	Walid Al-Maani, Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research		
	Bashir Al-Zoubi, Accreditation and Quality Assurance Commission for Higher Education Institutions "AQACHEI"		
11:00-11:30	Keynote Speech: "Quality assurance in the European Higher Education Area – recent developments in the higher education landscape "		
	<i>Paula Ranne</i> , Deputy Director of ENQA (European Association for Quality Assurance in Higher Education – Brussels, Belgium)		
11:30-12:00	Coffee Break		
12:00-14:00	Discuss the challenges of Implementation the National Qualifications Framework for Jordanian Universities.		
	Prof. Ziad Al-Saad, Yarmouk University, Jordan - Moderator		
	Prof. Majed Abu Jaber, Jordan University, Jordan		
	Prof. George Sammour, Princess Sumaya University for Technology, Jordan		
14:00-15:00	Lunch		
15:00-15:30	Closing Remarks		
15:30-16:30	Financial justification of the project		
	NQF-Jo Partners		





# Towards National Qualifications Framework for Jordan Princess Sumaya University for Technology 5-6 March 2019 Amman-Jordan

# **Final Conference Programme**

Wednesday, 6 March 2019 Day 2			
09:30-10:00	Registration		
10:00-12:00	Experiences & Impacts of piloting NQF-J on Academic Programmes		
	10:00-10:20	Prof. Adel Tanous, University of Jordan, Jordan	
		Piloting of Education Programmes	
	10:20-10:40	Ziad Al-Saad, Yarmouk University, Jordan	
		Piloting of Science Programmes	
	10:40-11:00	George Sammour, Princess Sumaya University for Technology	
		<b>Piloting of Computer Science Programmes</b>	
	11:00-11:20	Ahmad Khasawneh, Hashemite University. Hashemite University	
		Anas Atieh, German Jordanian University	
		Joint Presentation - Piloting of Engineers Programmes	
	11:20-11:40	Mohammad Al-Abadi, Mutah University, Muta University	
		Piloting of Business Programmes	

11:45-12:30 Coffee Break